Case 1:17-cv-01320-CKK Document 13-3 Filed 07/06/17 Page 26 of 38

Exhibit 9

DECLARATION OF Shoshana Zuboff

I, Shoshana Zuboff, declare as follows:

- My name is Shoshana Zuboff. I am over 18 years old. The information in this declaration is based on my personal knowledge.
- 2. I am a resident Nobleboro, Maine.
- I am a member of the Electronic Privacy Information Center (EPIC) advisory board. I joined EPIC because I am concerned about protecting privacy, freedom of expression, and democratic values in the information age.
- 4. EPIC is a non-profit, public interest research center in Washington, DC. EPIC was established to focus public attention on emerging privacy and civil liberties issues and to protect privacy, freedom of expression, and democratic values in the information age. EPIC routinely files comments with federal agencies advocating for improved privacy standards and rules. EPIC works closely with a distinguished advisory board, with expertise in law, technology and public policy. EPIC maintains one of the most popular privacy web sites in the world - epic.org.
- 5. I am currently registered to vote in Maine.

- I do not consent to the collection of my personal data by the Commission recently created by the President of the United States.
- 7. The disclosure of my personal information—including my name, address, date of birth, political party, social security number, voter history, active/inactive or cancelled status, felony convictions, other voter registrations, and military status or overseas information—would cause me immediate and irreparable harm.

I declare under penalty of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed July 5, 2017

Shoshana Zuboff

Shoshana Zuboff